REV. 2.6   FS8855-DS-26_EN JAN 2011
Datasheet
FS8855
500 mA LDO Linear Regulator
FO
RTU
NE'
Pro

 Radio Control Systems
 Wireless Communication Systems
4. Ordering Information
FS8855-xx x x
               Package           Pin Out
L : SOT-89 1.GND 2.IN 3.OUT
                 I：SOT-89 1.OUT 2.GND 3.IN
              Package Type
 G : G stands for Green-Package
              Output Voltage
 15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
36 : 3.6V
 Note : Mask option output types are
                   available by order only
 FO
RTU
NE'
Pro
pe
rtie
s
Fo
r R
efe
re
nc
e O
nly
FS8855
 Rev. 2.6   4/13
5. Pin Configurations
6. Package Marking Information
7. Pin Description
Part NO. Symbol Description
FS8855-xxGL
FS8855-xxGI
GND Ground pin that provides the reference for all voltages.
IN
Regulator input pin. Supply voltage can range from 2.5V to 9.0V.
Bypass with a 1µF capacitor to GND.
OUT
Regulator output pin. Sources up to 550mA. Bypass with a 3.3µF
capacitor to GND.
EX：FS8855-33GL
xxxx：Date Code
FS8855
xxxxxxxx
  1   2 3
SOT-89
Part No. Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3